
受験者数 Number of examinees

実施国／実施年度
Country / Year

2019年度
FY2019

2020年度
FY2020

2021年度
FY2021

2022年度
FY2022

2023年度
FY2023

2024年度
FY2024

合計

Total

インドネシア

Indonesia
1,591 8,515 14,673 17,588 42,199 83,511 168,077

ミャンマー

Myanmar
1,165 275 - 5,000 23,123 26,001 55,564

ネパール

Nepal
1,823 2,543 2,717 4,553 7,970 23,227 42,833

フィリピン

Philippines
2,957 2,647 2,935 4,170 6,621 9,174 28,504

スリランカ

Sri Lanka
- - 195 1,455 6,749 6,316 14,715

カンボジア

Cambodia
375 763 912 1,419 1,916 2,196 7,581

タイ

Thailand
- 134 596 1,517 1,505 2,068 5,820

インド

India
- - 71 157 1,767 2,687 4,682

バングラデシュ

Bangladesh
- - - 201 750 1,376 2,327

モンゴル

Mongolia
60 176 355 370 387 285 1,633

ウズベキスタン

Uzbekistan
- - 34 128 102 75 339

海外計

Overseas Total
7,971 15,053 22,488 36,558 93,089 156,916 332,075

日本

Japan
- 2,529 8,108 10,074 10,094 10,037 40,842

合計
Total

7,971 17,582 30,596 46,632 103,183 166,953 372,917


