

受験者数 Number of examinees

実施国／実施年度 Country / Year	2019年度 FY2019	2020年度 FY2020	2021年度 FY2021	2022年度 FY2022	2023年度 FY2023	2024年度 FY2024	合計 Total
インドネシア Indonesia	1,591	8,515	14,673	17,588	42,199	83,511	168,077
ミャンマー Myanmar	1,165	275	-	5,000	23,123	26,001	55,564
ネパール Nepal	1,823	2,543	2,717	4,553	7,970	23,227	42,833
フィリピン Philippines	2,957	2,647	2,935	4,170	6,621	9,174	28,504
スリランカ Sri Lanka	-	-	195	1,455	6,749	6,316	14,715
カンボジア Cambodia	375	763	912	1,419	1,916	2,196	7,581
タイ Thailand	-	134	596	1,517	1,505	2,068	5,820
インド India	-	-	71	157	1,767	2,687	4,682
バングラデシュ Bangladesh	-	-	-	201	750	1,376	2,327
モンゴル Mongolia	60	176	355	370	387	285	1,633
ウズベキスタン Uzbekistan	-	-	34	128	102	75	339
海外計 Overseas Total	7,971	15,053	22,488	36,558	93,089	156,916	332,075
日本 Japan	-	2,529	8,108	10,074	10,094	10,037	40,842
合計 Total	7,971	17,582	30,596	46,632	103,183	166,953	372,917